SERVICE 34083

31-727

NEW BEDFORD WATER WORKS

EXPILS 5.14. 21

SERVICE AND METER

Sewer # 24885 NEW BEDFORD I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE the receipt of a copy of the Regulations prescribed in the Ordinance of the City, for the use of Water, and I request that the water may be furnished through a inch h Copper meter at ES Acustrat Ave, 660' south of phillips road at such rates as may from time to time be established by the City. I hereby agree to pay promptly the bill for the Service pipe laid down for my premises, and to pay all dues for water, and I agree to conform to the said Regulations and to all provisions of the Water Ordinances, until written notice is given by me or my agent to cut off the supply. JB leragan alampany 980 Reed Road Dardmach proposed gas station aconvenience store Cumberland Ferms TELEPHONE 508 984 . Now Service laid Blanagan a Confany Size and kind of pipe 2" K Copper From connecting to le main un accesshed are Turned on Meter Set Reading Location Building rates Cost of Service \$ 565.00

APPLICATION FOR

6/4/2020- 2" Copper Line Installed by:
JB Lanagan and Inspected by Percy R.

N	X	N Line	Victoria St.	254'
N	X	Hydran	nt	85'
W	X	E Line	Acushnet Ave.	5'
			e building	55'
			building	117'
			coperty Line	45'
Pi	pe	insid	de Property	196'
	_			190

SHAWN PACHECO Lead Estimator / Project Manager

(508) 984-1668

Fax: (508) 992-4400

Cell: (774) 930-0784

J. B. LANAGAN & COMPANY INC.

Site Development

980 Reed Road, Unit A

North Dartmouth, MA 02747-3540

Email: spacheco@jblanagan.com

DISPLAY PERMIT IN A CONSPICUOUS PLACE ON THE PREMISES



6/24/2020

Required minimum static pressure for the proposed project site

Date:

Commonwealth of Massachusetts

City of New Bedford

133 William Street New Bedford, MA 02740



W-20-10

No.

WATER SERVICE PERMIT

Permit Fee: \$565.00 ES-ACUSHNET AVE Service Location: MIH1 LLC Owner Name: Owner Phone #: Type of Work: Water - Domestic New 2" Type of Occupancy: Residential Work Description: water Service#34083 P. 130D L117 Es Acushnet Ave 660' S x PHillips Rd propsed Gas Station/store Cumberlands Contractor Type of Business : DPI - Other Name: J. B. Lanagan Co., Inc. Certificate #: Address: 21 East River Drive City/Town/State: North Dartmouth MA Phone #: (508) 984-Trench Length: 0.00 Pipe Size Type of Service Fire Service Domestic Service Estimated consumption of water __________________________gallons Estimated average daily consumption Cross Connection? No Estimated maximum day consumption 0.00 gallons Right of Way? No Are lawn sprinklers and/or lawn irrigation proposed on site? Meter Impact? No Estimated fire flows required for the project site: Street Opening Permit Required? No Does the project require a fire supression system?

Call Phone: (781) 942-9077 For Inspection

0.00

Please note this is not a valid permit until signed and check information noted 34083

NEW BEDFORD WATER WORKS

SERVICE 01000	APPLICATION	FOR S	SERVICE	AND	METER	
Sever # 24885	NEW BED					
I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE to				1 0 1		
City for the use of Water an	d I request that the mater	guiations pr	escribed in t	ne Oraina	ance of the	
City, for the use of Water, an	a request that the water h	nay be furn	ished through	gh a		
inch () (O	pour meter at ES	Housh	net Aue,	660	South.	
of phillips road	P. 1300	L, 11	7			
at such rates as may from tir	me to time be established by	the City.				
I hereby agree to pay promptl	ly the bill for the Service pi	oe laid dow	n for my pr	emises :	and to nav	
all dues for water, and I agree	e to conform to the said Reg	ulations and	to all provi	sions of	the Water	
Ordinances, until written noti	ce is given by me or my ago	ent to cut o	off the sunn	ly ly	the water	
proposed gas station			pany, 980		12 Land Land	
aconvenience store		gen comment	ming,		man Carre	
^ · · · · · · ·	DDVIOVD & 000 / 0				03/74	1
TEL	EPHONE 608 984 WWS					
Service laid Blaragan a Co	mpany Size and kind of pip	ne 2" K	Copper	•••••		
From connecting to 11	i man un m	tonda	9.10		-	
Turned on	Me	ter Set		•••••••••		
Reading	Location		•••••			
Building rates		Paid				
Cost of Service \$ 565.00		Paid				
31-727			***************************************	•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••		

EXPUND 5.14.3021

Please note this is not a valid permit until signed and check information noted 34083 NEW BEDFORD WATER WORKS
SERVICE 34083 NEW BEDFORD WATER WORKS APPLICATION FOR SERVICE AND METER
James # 24885
I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE the receipt of a copy of the Regulations prescribed in the Ordinance of the City, for the use of Water, and I request that the water may be furnished through a inch hope water at ES Acustocal Ave. Low South
-05 -phillips 2000 P. 1300 L. 117
at such rates as may from time to time be established by the City. I hereby agree to pay promptly the bill for the Service pipe laid down for my premises, and to pay all dues for water, and I agree to conform to the said Regulations and to all provisions of the Water Ordinances, until written notice is given by me or my agent to cut off the supply. Proposed gas reason TELEPHONE 508-984-1008 TELEPHONE 508-984-1008
Service laid Blarogen a Company Size and kind of pipe 2" K Copper
Turned on Meter Ser
Reading
Building rates Paid
Cost of Service \$ 565 8 Paid V # 40372

46372 J B LANAGAN & COMPANY INC BAY COAST BANK SECURED BY EZSHIELD 980 REED RD. UNIT A N DARTMOUTH, MA 02747 (508) 984-1668 53-7223/2113 5/11/2020 PAY TO THE ORDER OF City of New Bedford **565.00 DOLLARS City of New Bedford Dept of Public Infrastructure I OK CHOK 1105 Shawmut Avenue New Bedford, MA 02746 ok 🖅 ok **MEMO AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE** Water Permit Lot 117 #O46372# ##241372239# 84029523311 46371 SECURED BY EZSHIELD BAY COAST BANK J B LANAGAN & COMPANY INC 980 REED RD. UNIT A N DARTMOUTH, MA 02747 (508) 984-1668 53-7223/2113 5/11/2020 \$ **565.00 PAY TO THE City of New Bedford ORDER OF_ DOLLARS City of New Bedford Dept of Public Infrastructure 1105 Shawmut Avenue New Bedford, MA 02746 **AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE**

Water Permit Lot 447

MEMO

84029523310



CITY OF NEW BEDFORD Jonathan F. Mitchell, Mayor

Department of Public Infrastructure

Jamie Ponte Commissioner

Water
Wastewater
Highways
Engineering
Cemeteries
Park Maintenance
Forestry
Energy

To Whom It May Concert:		
I Thomas Cacube	, being On	bohole
(Name) (Mailing Address) 64		
Owner of property located at		
Acushnet Ave. New Bedford MA, 02740 (Auto Shine Car Wash))	
Plot 130D, Lot 247, hereby agree to allow J.B Lanagan & Co., In (Name)		
980 Reed Road Unit A. Dartmouth MA, 02747, to act on my behalf including affixing my		
(Mailing Address)		
		,
signature in securing permit for:		
Sewer/Drain Service Permits Water Service Permits Driveway Installation Permits Sidewalk Installation Permits		
I further agree to conform to, and abide by, All City rules and ask regulations applie the permit (s) being applied for:	eable to	
Name Ce Signature VP of Construction, RE, Signature Squironn	Faulities	Support,
145 Flanders Rd., Westboro, MA 01581	sici o i o i (jo i	
2/20/20 508-270-1400 Date Telephone Number		



Commonwealth of Massachusetts

CITY OF NEW BEDFORD



City Hall, Room 308, 133 William Street New Bedford, MA 02740 (508) 979-1540

FOUNDATION PERMIT

/10/2020

No. <u>B-19-3026</u>

MSBC Sect. 111.8 - Any permit issued shall be deemed abandoned and invalid unless the work authorized by it shall have been commected within six (6) months after its issuance

FEE PAID \$200.00

This certifies that Louis Eyster		
owner/contractor has permission to:	2904 ACUSHNET AVE	
on: Foundations Only Comm and Indust. 200.00		
roviding that the person accepting this permit shall in f the statute of the Comonwealth adn to the by-laws of eparing, or tearing down of a building.	every respect confrom to the terms of application the the City of New Bedford relating to the inspection, en	erefore on file in this office; to the provisions rection, enlarging, altering, raising, moving,
Permit is issued subject to t	the following special requirements: (Restrictions)	
Wiring Inspector	Plumbing Inspector	Building Inspector
YOUR AREA INSPECTOR IS:	Thomas Welch Te	I. (508) 979-1540 Between 8:00am - 9:00am
YOUR AREA INSPECTOR IS: NOTICE: NOTIFY INSPECTOR 48 HOURS IN ADVANCE OF APPLYING SHEATHING OR L	OCCUPANCY PERMIT RE	QUIRED BEFORE OCCUPANCY
NOTICE: NOTIFY INSPECTOR 48 HOURS IN ADVANCE OF APPLYING SHEATHING OR L	OCCUPANCY PERMIT RE No Building or Structure shall be used or occupied un by the Building Commissioner - MSBC, Sect. 120.1	QUIRED BEFORE OCCUPANCY till the Certificate of Use and Occupancy shall have been issue
NOTICE: NOTIFY INSPECTOR 48 HOURS IN ADVANCE OF APPLYING SHEATHING OR L	OCCUPANCY PERMIT RE No Building or Structure shall be used or occupied un by the Building Commissioner - MSBC, Sect. 120.1 ous Place on the Premises and Not Torn Down or Re Only Olivery	QUIRED BEFORE OCCUPANCY till the Certificate of Use and Occupancy shall have been issue



City of New Bedford, MA

Building Division

RECEIPT

City Hall, Room 308, 133 William Street New Bedford, MA 02740

APPLICATION TO CONSTRUCTION, REPAIR, RENOVATE, CHANGE THE USE OR OCCUPANCY OF, OR DEMOLISH A DWELLING

	9-3026		Date Recieved:	10/24/20	19	
Signature: Louis	s Eyster		(ELECTRONIC SIGNATURI	E)		
Building Commission	oner/Inspector of Buildi	ngs:		Date		
		SECTION 1 : SITE	INFORMATION			
1.1 Property Addre	SS		1.2 Assessors Map 8	R Parcel Number		
2904 ACUSHNET	AVE		130D-24	7		
1.3 Zoning Informa	tion		1.4 Property Dimens	ions		
MUB			10663			
Zoning District	Prop	posed Use	Lot Area		Frontage (ft)	
1.5 Buildling Setbac	cks (ft)					
	Yard	Side	Yard	Rear Ya	ard	
Required	Provided	Required	Provided	Required	Provided	
20.00	37.80	12.00	25.40	30.00	59.60	
1.6 Water Supply	False	1.7 Flood Zone Inform	nation	1.8 Sewage Disposal	False	
1.6 Water Supply Agent of Record			AUTHORIZED AGENT	1.8 Sewage Disposal	False	
	SEC		AUTHORIZED AGENT		02186	
Agent of Record Louis Eyster Name	SEC	6 LOEW CIR Address ECTION 3: Description	AUTHORIZED AGENT			
Agent of Record Louis Eyster Name	SEC Si undations Only Cor	6 LOEW CIR Address ECTION 3: Description	AUTHORIZED AGENT			
Agent of Record Louis Eyster Name Permit For: For	SEC Si undations Only Cor	6 LOEW CIR Address ECTION 3: Description	AUTHORIZED AGENT			
Agent of Record Louis Eyster Name Permit For: For:	SEC SI Undations Only Cor roposed Work:	6 LOEW CIR Address ECTION 3: Description and Indust. 200	MILTO On of Proposed Work .00	ON MA		
Agent of Record Louis Eyster Name Permit For: For:	SEC SI Undations Only Cor roposed Work:	6 LOEW CIR Address ECTION 3: Description and Indust. 200	AUTHORIZED AGENT	ON MA		
Agent of Record Louis Eyster Name Permit For: For Brief Description of P Foundation	SECTION	6 LOEW CIR Address ECTION 3: Description and Indust. 200	MILTO On of Proposed Work .00 ruction Costs / Permit	DN MA	02186 Check No	
Agent of Record Louis Eyster Name Permit For: For:	SECTION	6 LOEW CIR Address ECTION 3: Description and Indust. 200	MILTO On of Proposed Work .00	ON MA	02186 Check No	

: S. Crampton-DPI Engineering

RE: TB-19-3026 ES Acushnet Ave (f.k.a. 2904 Acushnet Ave) * Proposed Gas Station and Convenience Store (Cumberland Farms) Plot 130D Lot 117 Reviewed 12/30/2019

Conditionally Approved based on the following requirements:

- 1. Proposed 2" type K copper water service cannot come up through the slab of the foundation floor. Service must enter the side of the foundation wall with meter directly after entry into the building.
- 2. Due to recently recorded plan separating the project into two individual parcels (130D/447 for the car wash facility and 130D/117 for the convenience store) they will require individual services. The City does not allow conjoined sewer services. Please contact DPI engineering to discuss further options of sewer service tie in from the proposed SMH-2 to the City's sewer main on Acushnet Ave.
- 3. This site is greater than one acre, therefore, the applicant must file for a National Pollutant Discharge Elimination System (NPDES) General Permit for Discharges from Construction Activities required by the EPA, covered under the City of New Bedford Code of Ordinances Article VIII "Stormwater Management" and required as per the City of New Bedford Stormwater Management Rules and Regulations Section 3.1. As part of the EPA requirement for the City, a DPI inspector will conduct weekly inspections on erosion and sedimentation control measures across the site to enforce and ensure the Stormwater Construction Sediment and Erosion Controls are being adhered to. The weekly inspection will conduct once the foundation permit is approved and work on the site commences.
- 4. Traffic Signal plans for the site still under review with DPI. Comments and revisions to follow.
- 5. Applicant must schedule a preconstruction meeting with DPI before construction commences. DPI permits will not be issued until the required plan revisions are submitted and approved and the preconstruction meeting has taken place.
- 6. *Must contact DPI engineering division to assign the address number that corresponds to the door which is being designated as the main entrance of the car wash building. The applicant will be required to place the address number on, above, or next to the door which it was assigned to such that it is highly visible from the street, and if needed, provide a secondary address marker near the public way (on their private property) if the door is set back and the number cannot be seen.

: Foundation

Please note this is not a valid permit until signed and check information noted 34083 NEW BEDFORD WATER WORKS APPLICATION FOR SERVICE AND Lower # 24885 NEW BEDFORD I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE the receipt of a copy of the Regulations prescribed in the Ordinance of the City, for the use of Water, and I request that the water may be furnished through a COPOUr meter at ES Acustonet Ave, 1060' South of spillips load at such rates as may from time to time be established by the City. I hereby agree to pay promptly the bill for the Service pipe laid down for my premises, and to pay all dues for water, and I agree to conform to the said Regulations and to all provisions of the Water Ordinances, until written notice is given by me or my agent to cut off the supply. proposed gastation 18 beregen alamban 90 Reed Road Cadmath sconvenence store Cumberland Ferms TELEPHONE 508 -984 WOR Service laid Blanagan a Company Size and kind of pipe 2" K Copper Turned on Meter Set Reading **Building** rates

Cost of Service \$ 565.00

31-727

















